(3308), as detailed in Annex H, elaborated in Annex W,
and including the other features listed in Amex J attached to the aforementioned Sale
Contract, with a total area of approximately 3,436 square feet, including the parking
space, for a total consideration of AED 2,238,750 (Two Million Two Hundred Thirty-Eight
Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Dirhams), located in the "Global Lake View" building,
established on Plot No. 0-954 within the project on Plot No. (E1175 N 530), Makani No.:
12493 74157. The transfer of ownership of the said unit in their names in the Real Estate
Registry at the Department of Lands and Properties is requested, and the defendants are

[...]

(3308), as detailed in Annex H,
elaborated in Annex W, and including the other features listed in Annex J attached to
the Sale Contract, with a total area of approximately 3,436 square feet, including the
parking space, for a total consideration of AED 2,238,750 (Two Million Two Hundred Thirty-
Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Dirhams), located in the "Global Lake View" building,
established on Plot No. 0-954 within the project on Plot No. (E1175 N 530), Makani No.:
12493 74157. The transfer of ownership of the sold unit in their names in the Real E state
Registry at the Department of Lands and Properties is requested, and you are asked to

[...]

publication notice
in case no. 38/2026/11 — commercial banking partial

Pending before: case management Department, fifteenth circuit no.
417
subject of the case: To obligate the defendants jointly and severally to
pay to the claimant bank an amount of AED (352,733) (Three Hundred
Fifty-Two Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty-Three Dirhams), together with
statutory interest at the rate of 12% from the due date until full
settlement.
Plaintiff: commercial bank international (p.J.s.c)
His Address: United Arab Emirates — Emirate of Dubai — Jumeirah First
— Dubai —Jumeirah Beach Road — Commercial Bank Building —

[...]

2- east maGic tourism (l.l.c), in its capacity as  Defendant
subject of the notification: A claim has been tiled against you, the
subject matter of which is to obligate the defendants jointly and
severally to pay to the claimant bank an amount of AED (352,733)
(Three Hundred Fifty-Two Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty-Three
Dirhams), together wills statutory interest at the rate of 12% from the due
date until full settlement.
A hearing has been scheduled for Tuesday corresponding to 03/03/2026
at 09:00 a.m. in the Remote Litigation Hall BUILDING_DESC&, therefore
you are required to attend in person or through a legally authorized

[...]

evgeniia vinokurova
Address Unknown:
Notification in Arabic and English
We hereby inform you that the Plaintiff has filed the aforementioned
Case and requests the following:
- That the Defendant shall be ordered to pay the sum of USD 7920 or its
equivalent in AED (28620) only twenty-eight thousand six hundred and
twenty Dirhams, in addition to legal interest at a rate of 12% from the
date of the Claim until full payment.
- That the Defendant shall be ordered to pay court fees, expenses, and
attorney's fees.
You are required to attend in person or through an authorized

[...]

judgment as follows:
first: Acceptance of the appeal formally to consider it within the
prescribed period.
second: On the merits:

1. Primarily: To cancel the appealed judgment and issue a new
judgment obliging the respondent to pay the appellant an
amount of AED 160,000 (One Hundred Sixty Thousand Dirhams),
which represents the debt owed to the appellant by the
respondent, in addition to legal interest of 12% from the date of
demand until the date of payment, with the judgment including
immediate enforceability without bail.

2. Alternatively (as a precaution):

[...]

judgment as follows:
first: Acceptance of the appeal formally to consider it within the
prescribed period.
second: On the merits:

1. Primarily: To cancel the appealed judgment and issue a new
judgment obliging the respondent to pay the appellant an
amount of AED 160,000 (One Hundred Sixty Thousand Dirhams),
representing the debt owed to the appellant, plus legal interest
of 12% from the date of demand until the date of payment, with
the judgment including immediate enforceability without bail.

2. Alternatively (as a precaution): To refer the case for investigation

[...]

Digital notification for court decision with reasons

appeal no. : 38 / 2025 / 654 – commercial appeal

Chamber No. : 2nd Commercial Banking Chamber number 256

Subject of appeal : Case of financial claim to obligate the two defendants

jointly to pay the plaintiff bank the sum of (801,507.70 dirhams) “eight hundred

and one thousand five hundred and seven dirhams and seventy files”.

Appellant : Dubai islamic bank PJsc

His address : Dubai – Deira – Itihad road – Clock Roundabout – Dubai

Islamic Bank – Main Branch – Makani number (3196594327) & His optional

address is: Trust Lawyers & Legal Consultants, Located in Sharjah –